ETAS ID: TM674119

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aquity Solutions, LLC		09/13/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citizens Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	28 State Street, 15th Floor		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02109		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88605358	AQUITY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88605437	AQUITY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88623374	DYNASCRIBE
Registration Number:	6274475	SCRIBEASSIST
Registration Number:	6398096	DYNASCRIBE
Serial Number:	90689512	Q CODE
Serial Number:	90689538	Q SCRIBE LIVE
Serial Number:	90689593	Q SCRIBE ASSIST
Serial Number:	90689613	Q MED PREP
Serial Number:	90689623	Q TRANSCRIBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

ipteam@cogencyglobal.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENY GLOBAL INC.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007420 FRAME: 0079**

900643038

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1474128			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet S. Wamsley			
SIGNATURE:	/Janet S. Wamsley/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Scan#page2.tif				
source=Scan#page3.tif				
source=Scan#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007420 FRAME: 0080

FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") dated as of September 13, 2021 by Aquity Solutions, LLC ("<u>Grantor</u>"), is in favor of Citizens Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>") for the itself and any other financial institution which is or becomes a party hereto.

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 14, 2019 and recorded on August 15, 2019 at Reel 6720, Frame 0800 (as amended of record from time to time hereinafter, the "Existing Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of the Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor developed additional Marks and desires to hereby confirm the pledge of, and the grant of a security interest in, such additional Marks in favor of the Agent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and benefits to be derived herefrom, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms herein and not otherwise defined shall have the same meaning herein as in the Existing Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Supplement to Exhibit A. Exhibit A</u> to the Existing Trademark Security Agreement is hereby supplemented, but not replaced, by <u>Exhibit 1-A</u> annexed hereto.

3. Miscellaneous:

- a. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Existing Trademark Security Agreement remain in full force and effect. The Grantor hereby ratifies, confirms and reaffirms all of the representations, warranties and covenants contained therein.
- b. This Trademark Security Agreement covers the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the matters set forth herein and supersedes all prior discussions and negotiations hereon.

[signature pages follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007420 FRAME: 0081 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date written above.

AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC, as Company

By: K. K. XSA.

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007420 FRAME: 0082

EXHIBIT 1-A

OWNER	TRADEMARK	FILING DATE	APP / REG NO.
AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	AQUITY SOLUTIONS	9/5/2019	88605358
AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	AQUITY SOLUTIONS	9/5/2019	88605437
AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DYNASCRIBE	9/19/2019	88623374
AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	SCRIBEASSIST	9/19/2019	6274475
AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DYNASCRIBE	9/19/2019	6398096
AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	Q CODE	5/4/2021	90689512
AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	Q SCRIBE LIVE	5/4/2021	90689538
AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	Q SCRIBE ASSIST	5/4/2021	90689593
AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	Q MED PREP	5/4/2021	90689613
AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	Q TRANSCRIBE	5/4/2021	90689623

2788482.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007420 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 09/13/2021